Product Datasheet
Product Information
	- Lowest filter consumption by high filtration capacity 	- Lowest risk of Mycoplasma contamination for your
fermentation process 	- High performance 0.1 µm Mycoplasma retentive filter	- Fully validated as sterilizing-grade filter
(according to current ASTM F-838 guideline)
Background Information
It is well known that Mycoplasma can be present in commer-
cially available cell culture media. Because Mycoplasma are

Y: �1“ single stepped
hose barb
Ordering Information
(Standard with silicone o-ring optional with EPDM or Fluoroelastomer o-ring).
	 544	 73	 58	 M
Maxicaps® | Gamma Maxicaps®
Connector Inlet
S: 1½“ tri-clamp 50.5 mm
O: �½“ single stepped
hose barb
F: 3/4“ tri-clamp 25 mm
Connector Outlet
S: 1½“ tri-clamp 50.5 mm
O: �½“ single stepped
hose barb
F: 3/4“ tri-clamp 25 mm
Filter Size
1: 0.8 m² | 8.6 ft² (10“)
2: 1.6 m² | 17.2 ft² (20“)
3: 2.4 m² | 25.8 ft² (30“)
Sterilization
G-: γ-irradiatable
--: autoclavable
(Optional with vent valve design for connection of integrity tester. Example: 5447358M1G-SOIT)
Capsules | Gamma Capsules
Connector Inlet
S: 3/4“ tri-clamp 25 mm
O: �1/4“ multiple stepped
hose barb
Connector Outlet
S: 3/4“ tri-clamp 25 mm
O: �1/4“ single stepped
hose barb
Filter Size
4: 0.021 m2 | 0.22 ft2
Sterilization
G-: γ-irradiatable
--: autoclavable
	 544	 13	 58	 M	 4	 	 	 	 ––	 B
Packing Size
B: box of 5
Connector Inlet
S: 1½“ tri-clamp 50.5 mm
O: �½“ single stepped
hose barb
F: 3/4“ tri-clamp 25 mm
H: ¼“ multiple stepped
	 hose barb (only size 7
	 with filling bell)
Connector Outlet
S: 1½“ tri-clamp 50.5 mm
O: �½“ single stepped
hose barb
F: 3/4“ tri-clamp 25 mm
H: ¼“ multiple stepped
	 hose barb (only size 7
	 with filling bell)
Filter Size
7: 0.065 m2 | 0.7 ft2
8: 0.13 m2 | 1.4 ft2
9: 0.26 m2 | 2.8 ft2
0: 0.52 m2 | 5.6 ft2
Sterilization
G-: γ-irradiatable
--: autoclavable
	 544	 53	 58	 M	 	 	 	 	 ––
Midicaps® | Gamma Midicaps®
Packing Size
A: box of 4 (size 7, 8, 9)
V: box of 2 (size 0)
Germany
Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH